
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3696
ANSWERED ON:18.04.2000
TRAINING AND EMPLOYMENT PROGRAMME FOR WOMEN
AJAY SINGH CHAUTALA

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any proposal from Haryana Government to introduce training and employment programme for women;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a),(b)&(c): No, Sir. However, a project proposal was received from Haryana State Women`s Development Corporation, Chandigarh under the scheme of Setting up of Employment-cum- Income Generating Units for Women (NORAD). It has been approved for 840 beneficiaries in the trades o f handloom weaving and beauty culture training programmes with cost estimates of Rs.22,65,600/-
(Rupees Twenty two lakhs sixty five thousand six hundred only).
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